1086 1087
twisterchain
twisterchain advantages:
 ●e-chains® for circular and spiral movements up to
360°, from stock (up to 400° upon request)
 ●Tough, quiet and high dynamics, suitable for high fill weights
 ●Rotary speeds up to 1m/s and more
 ●Modular interior separation

e-chain® height
Add-on for bend radius
Order example for complete e-chain® (1.0m),
colour black, with mounting brackets:
e-chain® (1.0m)
Please indicate e-chain® length or odd* number of links:
1.0m or 11 links
+ Mounting brackets 1 set
Order text: 1m TC56.12.250/650.0 + TC5600.34.VS.E
Speed / acceleration upon request
Material - permitted temperature °C, igumid G -40°C / +120°C
Flammability class, igumid G VDE 0304 IIC UL94-HB
Order example | Order key
*Important note:
twisterchain e-chains® must always start and end on an outer side link (odd number of links).
An outer side link should always be the first link at the moving end.
1092
2208
28
1093
2208
28.1.1 28.2.1215.09 2310.X
2
8
1
4
1
4
2
.5
Ba
Bi
Ba
Bi
Ba
Bi
Ba
Bi
02
 1106
AR =
IR =
R =
X1 =
X2 =
A1=
H =
K =
T =
R 055 063 075 100 125 150
K
AR IR Bi Ba R 055 [mm] R 063 [mm] R 075 [mm] R 100 [mm] R 125 [mm] R 150 [mm] 2208
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] 2208 ... 2208 ... 2208 ... 2208 ... 2208 ... 2208 ... [kg/m]
300 227 .052.063/300 .052.063/300 .052.075/300 .052.100/300 .052.125/300 .052.150/300
300 217 – – .062.075/300 .062.100/300 .062.125/300 .062.150/300
300 205 – – – .074.100/300 .074.125/300 .074.150/300
300 192 – – – .087.100/300 .087.125/300 .087.150/300
300 167 – – – – .112.125/300 .112.150/300
Series 2208 | Crossbars removable along the inner and outer radius
twisterchain classic* | Series 2208 | Product range

Part No.
position 2
Order example
Stainless steel (standard)
Standard: bolted
Full set
Series
Order example
Stainless steel (standard)
Standard: bolted
Full set
Series
Important note: twisterchain e-chains® must
always start and end on an outer side link (odd
number of links).
Important note: twisterchain e-chains® must
always start and end on an outer side link (odd
number of links).
TC32
TC42
TC56
1102
TC32
TC42
TC56
1103
9TC32.31.180.600/12.250
9XXXX.31.180.600/Bi. R
01
AR [mm]
TC
32
 /
 T
C
42
400
0 - 90° 9XXX.31.90 .400/Bi.R 9XXX.32.90 .400/Bi.R 9XXX.30.90 .400/Bi.R
90° - 180° 9XXX.31.180.400/Bi.R 9XXX.32.180.400/Bi.R 9XXX.30.180.400/Bi.R
180° - 270° 9XXX.31.270.400/Bi.R 9XXX.32.270.400/Bi.R 9XXX.30.270.400/Bi.R
270° - 360° 9XXX.31.360.400/Bi.R 9XXX.32.360.400/Bi.R 9XXX.30.360.400/Bi.R
500
0 - 90° 9XXX.31.90 .500/Bi.R 9XXX.32.90 .500/Bi.R 9XXX.30.90 .500/Bi.R
90° - 180° 9XXX.31.180.500/Bi.R 9XXX.32.180.500/Bi.R 9XXX.30.180.500/Bi.R
180° - 270° 9XXX.31.270.500/Bi.R 9XXX.32.270.500/Bi.R 9XXX.30.270.500/Bi.R
270° - 360° 9XXX.31.360.500/Bi.R 9XXX.32.360.500/Bi.R 9XXX.30.360.500/Bi.R
600
0 - 90° 9XXX.31.90 .600/Bi.R 9XXX.32.90 .600/Bi.R 9XXX.30.90 .600/Bi.R
90° - 180° 9XXX.31.180.600/Bi.R 9XXX.32.180.600/Bi.R 9XXX.30.180.600/Bi.R
180° - 270° 9XXX.31.270.600/Bi.R 9XXX.32.270.600/Bi.R 9XXX.30.270.600/Bi.R
270° - 360° 9XXX.31.360.600/Bi.R 9XXX.32.360.600/Bi.R 9XXX.30.360.600/Bi.R
TC
42
 /
 T
C
56
650
0 - 90° 9XXX.31.90 .650/Bi.R 9XXX.32.90 .650/Bi.R 9XXX.30.90 .650/Bi.R
90° - 180° 9XXX.31.180.650/Bi.R 9XXX.32.180.650/Bi.R 9XXX.30.180.650/Bi.R
180° - 270° 9XXX.31.270.650/Bi.R 9XXX.32.270.650/Bi.R 9XXX.30.270.650/Bi.R
270° - 360° 9XXX.31.360.650/Bi.R 9XXX.32.360.650/Bi.R 9XXX.30.360.650/Bi.R
750
0 - 90° 9XXX.31.90 .750/Bi.R 9XXX.32.90 .750/Bi.R 9XXX.30.90 .750/Bi.R
90° - 180° 9XXX.31.180.750/Bi.R 9XXX.32.180.750/Bi.R 9XXX.30.180.750/Bi.R
180° - 270° 9XXX.31.270.750/Bi.R 9XXX.32.270.750/Bi.R 9XXX.30.270.750/Bi.R
270° - 360° 9XXX.31.360.750/Bi.R 9XXX.32.360.750/Bi.R 9XXX.30.360.750/Bi.R
850
0 - 90° 9XXX.31.90 .850/Bi.R 9XXX.32.90 .850/Bi.R 9XXX.30.90 .850/Bi.R
90° - 180° 9XXX.31.180.850/Bi.R 9XXX.32.180.850/Bi.R 9XXX.30.180.850/Bi.R
180° - 270° 9XXX.31.270.850/Bi.R 9XXX.32.270.850/Bi.R 9XXX.30.270.850/Bi.R
270° - 360° 9XXX.31.360.850/Bi.R 9XXX.32.360.850/Bi.R 9XXX.30.360.850/Bi.R
9TC32.31.180.600/12.250
9TC32.30.180.600/12.250
9TC32.32.180.600/12.250
twisterchain type 01 guide trough options

type 01 guide trough
Product range | twisterchain guide trough type 01
More order examples
Complete trough Part No.
Lower run trough only Part No.
Upper and lower run trough without base support Part No.
twisterchain | Series TC32·TC42·TC56 | Accessories
Guide trough | Type 01 | Product range
Order key
Guide trough type 01
R - Bend radius, please add required value
Bi - width index, please add required value
Outer radius e-chain®
Angle of rotation of application (90°, 180°, 270°, 360°)
Trough version
Guide trough of selected series
3D CAD, configurators, service life calculation and more  www.igus.eu/twisterchain
Part No.
series
Outer radius Angle of rotation
min.-max. α
Part No.
complete trough
Part No.
upper/lower run trough
Part No.
lower run troughAR [mm]
Complete part No. 9XXX with required series (TC32, TC42, TC56),
value Bi and required bend radius R  9TC32.31.180.600/06.250
For series 2208 please use guide troughs type 02  Page 1106
R [mm] 100 125 150 175 200 250 300 400
TC32
TC42
TC56
1104
TC32
TC42
TC56
AR X2
[mm] [mm] [mm]
TC32
400 480
500 580
600 680
TC42
400 480
500 580
600 680
650 730
750 830
850 930
TC56
650 730
750 830
850 930
1105
TC32
TC42
TC56
01
Wges. W1
90° 45°
180° 90°
270° 135°
360° 180°
W2 W1
AR R [mm] 100 125 150 175 200 250 300 400
[mm]
TC32/TC42 400
TC32/TC42 500
TC32/TC42 600
TC42/TC56 650
TC42/TC56 750
TC42/TC56 850
AR =
IR =
R =
X1 =
X2 =